Resolution 10 of 2012 Resolution of Support for the New York State Main Street Program

CERTIFIED RESOLUTION

I, Cortney W. Gale, Clerk for the Village of Bergen, New York, do hereby certify that the following resolution was adopted at a special meeting of the governing body held on May 23, 2012, and is incorporated in the original minutes of said meeting, and that said resolution has not been altered, amended or revoked and is in full force and effect.

RESOLVED:

WHEREAS, the Village of Bergen intends to submit a grant application to the New York State Office of Community Renewal New York Main Street grant program for the purpose of securing funds to assist business district property owners within the Village with renovations for façade, commercial, and residential unit improvements per the design standards of the Village of Bergen Codes and building renovations; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Bergen is committed to and supports the revitalization efforts in the Village and downtown central business district; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED THAT, Ralph Marsocci, Mayor, is hereby authorized to submit a New York Main Street grant application to the New York State Office of Community Renewal for the purpose of revitalizing the Village of Bergen.

Signature of Administrator	

Municipal Seal